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Rules of ‘فاعل’: 

 .by its verb or verb-like (nominative) ’مرفوع‘ is ’فاعل‘ .1

2. When the ‘فاعل’ is dual or plural explicit noun, the sign of dual and plural do 

not attach to its effecter. 

Example: “ المتوکّلونمنکُم أن تفَشَلا و اللهُ ولیهّما و علی اللهِ فلیتَوکَّلِ طائفتان إذ همّت  ” 

3. The verb which effects on the verb sometimes has to be masculine, 

sometimes feminine and sometimes both are permissible. 

Please refer to page 110 

 

  



 

  



 


